Charles D. Weddle

	Occupant Name	: Charles D. Weddle
	Location:	Section X, Lot 2
	Date of Birth:	11/28/1876
	Date of Death:	11/28/1938
	Date of Burial:	12/1/1938
	Veteran:	No
	Lot Owner:	Charles Weddle
Multiple Occupants: No		
	Commont	

Comment:



Brownstown Resident Dies

Charles D. Weddle, B. & O. Track Foreman, Is Victim of Stroke Monday Afternoon.

Charles D. Weddle, weil known Baltimore and Ohio, railroad track foreman, died quite suddenly at his home in Brownstown Monday afternoon at 2:30 o'clock. He died on his birthday, having been born just sixty-two years ago, on November 28, 1876.

Mr. Weddle suffered a stroke shortly after noon and died about two hours after becoming ill.

Funeral services will be conducted Wednesday afternoon at 1:15 o'clock from the home, and at 2 o'clock from the Medora Pentecostal Church, in charge of the Rev. Ray Faulkner. Burial in Fairview Cemetery at Biownstown.

Mr. Weddle, a native of Scott county, but a resident of this county most of his life, was a son of the late David and Sarah Nowling Weddle. He was married at Medora on March 12, 1899, to Flora A. Blythe, who survives.

In addition to the widow, he is survived by six sons: Charles, Winnifred, Leo, Theodore and Curtis, of Brownstown, and Von C., of Seymour; a brother, Chester Weddle, of Anderson, and a sister, Mrs. Daisey Williams, of Brownstown.